RELAYS & COMPONENTS
B T A 12
 Encased plug-in style.
 Quick connect receptacles or direct soldering.
                                   PCB terminals also acceptable.
 Large capacity 30A contact rating.
 Optional blowout magnet: high voltage DC switching.
 Wide spacing between stationary contact terminals:clearance

RELAYS & COMPONENTS
B T A 1 2
How to order
BTA12-2C __ A - S -C M L - 12 VAC  - F
                                             coil insulation
                                             blank:class B  F: clss F
Coil voltage
Options
N: Neon lamp
M: Manual push button
L: single-polar LED(AC),bi-polar LED(DC)
                                            L1: single-polar LED(A=+)
                                                     L2: single-polar LED(A=-)
                                                     V:DC coil suppression(A=-)
                                                     V0: DC coil suppression(A=+)
                                                     V1:AC coil suppression
                                                     V2:half wave rectified(A=-)
                                                     V3: half wave rectified(A=+)
                                                     V4:bridge rectified
Cover style
C:plain cover  C1:side flange cover  C3:top flange cover
C4:din rail cover C2: 6-32 Tapped crop and anti-rotation lab
C5:clip cover  CS:black plain cover
CS2: nylon anti-rotation lab, Tapped core,with bolt
Terminal style
S:6.35X0.8 S1: 4.8X0.8 S2:4.8X0.5
P1:2.3X0.8 P2:1.2X0.8
                                                  Contact material
            Blank:AGCDO
            B:AGSNO2 gold flashed
Contact rating
Blank:30A
Contact arrangement
1X: SPST-NO(DM)  1Y: SPST-NC(DB)
1Z: SPDT-NC-NO(DM-DB)
2C: DPDT  2A: DPST-NO
                                                   SERIES
                                                      BTA12